

ENVELOPE

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: 7 Se Deed. 2656-2823 for stomp amount						
Parcel Identifier No. Block 4631G, Verified by						
Mail/Box to: Grantee, P. O. Box 322, Bethan:						
This instrument was prepared by: B. Jeffrey Wood, A. Brief description for the Index:	Actorney at Law					
THIS DEED made this 26	day of April , 2006, by and between					
GRANTOR	GRANTEE					
Dennis S. Hauser and wife, Linda G. Hauser	N. Rahimzadeh Inc. P. O. Box 322 Bethania, NC 27010					
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if a The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include sai singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.	id parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include					
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grathe City of	antee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in Township, Forsyth County, of Crestview Place subdivision as corded in Map Book 43 at page 61					
Property Address: 3857 Turnberry Park	c Drive, Pfafftown, NC 27040					
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by ins A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Bo (revision of NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981						

Book 2656 Page 2826

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly execute	d the foregon	ng as of the	ne day and year fin	
(Entit	ty Name)	DENN	VIS S.	HAUSER	(SEAL)
By:		ONIX ONIX	nda	M. Ha	WW (SEAL)
Title:		₹ O LIND	A G.	HAUSER	
Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SE BLACK INK			(SEAL)
Title:		ILAC			
By:		USE B			(SEAL)
NEAT STANT		<u></u>			
KAREN DENBE HAUN NOTOWY PLBLIC Former County North County North County	a North Carolina or	a G. Hau e foregoing in: 26 / 2008 County and Scorporation cable), and the its name or	State afores of on/limited n its behal day of	personally appear the purposes them day of A Alniae Andrews Purposes Hauraid, certify that personally came is a its act and decrease is a control of the personal of as its act and decrease is a control of the personal of as its act and decrease is a control of the personal of as its act and decrease is a control of the personal of as its act and decrease is a control of the purposes them are personally appeared in the purposes them are purposes the purposes them are purposes them are purposes the purposes the purposes the purposes the purposes them are purposes the p	red before me this day and ein expressed. Witness my pril ,2006 debefore me this day and ebefore me this day and eneral partnership/limited das the act of each entity, ed. Witness my hand and
				Notary Pu	blic
SEAR START	State of North Carolina - County of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the	County and S	State afores	aid, certify that	200
	Witness my hand and Notarial stamp of My Commission Expires:				,20
	NSI .			Notary Pu	blic
The foregoing Certifica This instrument and this	s certificate are duly registered at the date are Register	er of Deeds	for	k and Page shown	are certified to be correct. on the first page hereof. County
Ву:	Depu	ty/Assistant -	- Register	of Deeds	
NC Bar Association Fo	orm No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002			* Ian	nes Williams & Co. Inc.

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981 * James Williams & Co., Inc. www.JamesWilliams.com